TOWN OF HEBRON HEBRON OPEN SPACE LAND ACQUISITION COMMITTEE

TT

10

11

çp

w

REGULAR MEETING – VIRTUAL MEETING Hebron Open Space Land Acquisition Committee

Wednesday, February 5, 2025, 7:00 – 10:00 PM (America/New York)

Please join my meeting from your computer, tablet or smartphone. https://meet.goto.com/803424413

> You can also dial in using your phone. Access Code: 803-424-413 United States: +1 (646) 749-3122

Get the app now and be ready when your first meeting starts: <u>https://meet.goto.com/install</u>

AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order and Roll Call
- 2. Approval of Minutes Regular Meeting, December 4, 2024
- 3. Public Comment / Recognition of Guests
- 4. Receipt of Correspondence:
 - a. OSLAC March 2024 Power Point presentation emailed January 20, 2025 for meeting updating
 - b. OSLAC FYE 2026 Budget Appropriation Meeting Date, March 4, 2025, schedule for 8pm, Board of Selectmen meeting, emailed January 20, 2025
 - c. Maple Fest March 15, and 16, 2025 "Bringing it Home The Town Center Project" attendance form, emailed January 20, 2025
 - d. Hebron Views Spring 2025 article submission request, Donna Lanza, January 21, 2025
 - e. Hebron PZC conditional approval of Parks Department Dog Park proposal at Raymond Brook Preserve, notice emailed January 29, 2025
 - f. Request of Hop River Alliance President John Bolduc requesting trail Towns' support of proposed bills regarding State Recreation Trails Grant Program funding, email forwarded January 29, 2025
 - g. Hebron Open Space Land Acquisition Fund update, requested January 29, 2025
 - h. Other
- 5. Old Business / Recent Meetings / Actions of the Committee / Member Updates
- 6. Maple Festival, March 15, and March 16, 2025 Committee attendance discussion

- 7. Review of latest Open Space Land Acquisition Fund Balance Report
- 8. OSLAC March 2025 power point presentation, update discussion
- 9. Open Space Land Acquisition fiscal year 2025/26 budget appropriation request
- 10. Executive Session Discussion of potential land acquisition
- 11. Recommendations
- 12. Adjournment: Next Regular Meeting, April 2, 2025